Total No. of Printed Pages-3]

- CC(M)

SOCIOLOGY

(OPTIONAL)
PAPER - I
[53]

Time Allowed - Three Hours

INSTRUCTIONS

1020368

Maximum Marks-250

Please read each of the following Instructions cafefully before attempting the paper.

i) - There are Eight questions divided in Two Sections and printed in English. Candidate

has to attempt Five questions in all. Question No.1 and 5 are compulsory and out

- of the remaining, any Three are to be attempted choosing at least One question

from each Section. The number of marks carried by a Question/Part is indicated

against it. Answers must be written in English in Question-Cum-Answer(QCA)

Booklet in the space provided.

ii)  Your answer should be precise and coherent.

iii) If you encounter any typographical error, please read it as it appears .in the text

book.

iv) Candidates are in their own interest advised to go through the general instructions

on the back side of the title page of the Answer Script for strict adherence.

v) - No continuation sheets shall be provided to any candidate under any circumstances.

vi) No blank page should be left in between answers to various questions.
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- SECTION-A

Answer the following questions in about 150 words each.

1. a)

b):

c)
d)

e)

25 a)

b)

-

3. ‘a)
B
c)

4. a)
b)
c)

What is Science?

What is reliability?

What is social equilibrium?
What is beliefs and rites?

What is anticipatory socialization?

Critically discuss Talcott Parsons idea of Social Systems.
Discuss S.M.Lipset’s idea of legitimacy with suitable examples.

What is Static and Dynamic in Sociology according to August Comte?

Discuss Max Weber’s idea of class, status and party.
Discuss various theories of origin of state. .

Discuss Randal Collins’s idea of stratification by education.

Discuss the role of Enlightenment and rise of Sociology in Europe.
Discuss the relationship betweenPsychology and Sociology.

What is relative deprivation? Discuss with suitable examples.

SECTION-B

Answer the following questions in about 150 words each.

= 2)
b)
c)
d)
e)

6. A)
b)
c)
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What is religious revivalism?
What is'Social fact?

What is Retreatism?

- What is “significant others”?

What is status group?

Discuss the critique of Positivism.

Discuss C.Wright Mills idea of Power Elite.

(5x10=50)
o)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)

(20)
(15)
15)

(20)
(15)
(15)

(20)
(15)
13)

(5x10=50)
(10)
(10) -
(10)
(10)
(10)

(20)
(15)

Discuss and differentiate between subjectivity and objectivity in social research. (15)
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Discuss Robert K Merton’s péradigm for functional analysis. » (20)
What is ideological class domination? Illustrate. ' (15)
Critically discuss O gbum’s idea of Cultural lag with suitable examples. (15)

Emile Durkheim considers suicide is not an individual phenomenon rather a social

phenomenon. Critically discuss. (20)
Discuss and differentiate between animism, monism and pluralism. - (15
What is Hierarchy of Sciences? as)
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